
RESOLUTION 2017- 64 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of the amount budgeted for fiscal year 2016/2017. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in fiscal year 2016/2017. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _l_O_t_h __ day of April 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
41153522-399100 
41157572-399100 
41197519-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
41153522-564300 
41157572-563000 
41197519-562100 

Cash Forward (503 Fire Rescue) 
Cash Forward (Regional Pk) 
Cash Forward (Adm Facilities) 
TOTAL REVENUES 

Equipment (503 Fire Rescue) 
Park Development (Reg Pk) 
Buildings (Adm Facilities) 
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

$ 62,800 
3,652 

33,424 
$ 99,876 

$ 62,800 
3,652 

33,424 
$ 99,876 

ADOPTED this. __ 1_0_th __ day of April , 2017. 

ATTEST: ~~ 

, 2017 


