RESOLUTION 2017-64

WHEREAS the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for fiscal year 2016/2017.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in fiscal year 2016/2017.

WHEREARD this levelide was not anticipated in fiscal year 2010/2017.					
BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,					
Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _			_day of _	April	, 2017
the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:					
REVENUE					
41153522-399100	Cash Forward (503 Fire Rescue)			\$ 62,800	
41157572-399100	Cash Forward (Regional Pk)			3,652	
41197519-399100	Cash Forward (Adm I	Facilities)		33,424	
	TOTAL REVENUES			\$ 99,876	
APPROPRIATION					
41153522-564300	Equipment (503 Fire I	Rescue)		\$ 62,800	
41157572-563000	Park Development (Re	eg Pk)		3,652	
41197519-562100	Buildings (Adm Facil	ities)		33,424	
	TOTAL APPROPRIA	TION		<u>\$ 99,876</u>	

ADOPTED this 10th day of April , 2017.

ATTEST:

X-OFFICIO CLERK

NES 13:17

2447